CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Eight Police Vehicles

From: Gary Smith, Fleet DirectorPublic Hearing: N/AAttachments: Bid Recommendation

Meeting Date: November 21, 2016 Advertising Date / N/A Advertised By: N/A

PURPOSE:

The Police Department will be in the process of hiring eight additional officers during this budget year and vehicles will be needed once the training is complete. Using NC State Contract 070B Item # 13, the 2017 Dodge Charger has been identified for City Council approval.

BACKGROUND:

The Police Department has been using the Dodge Charger for several years and it meets their needs. The price of \$26,979 includes the vehicle and equipment package. Total cost for eight is \$215,832. Estimated delivery is 90-120 days.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds are available in FY 2016-17 Annual Budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Fleet Services Department recommends purchasing the 2017 Dodge Charger from Ilderton Chrysler.





FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

Г

DEPARTMENT: Fleet	Services				
COUNCIL AGENDA D	ATE: Nov 21, 2016				
BID NO.: NC State Bid 070B CONTRACT NO.: Item # 13 DATE OPENED:					
DESCRIPTION:				-	
2017 Dodge Charge	ers				
					×
PURPOSE:		45 			
Eight vehicles are no	eeded for additional	officers in the proc	ess of being h	ired.	
					2
COMMENTS:	<u> </u>				
The price is \$26,979	each				
RECOMMEND AWARI	D TO: Ilderton Chry	sler Dodge		AMOUNT:	\$215,832
JUSTIFICATION:			1		e most titil.
				-	
		143) 1431			
	30 				
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEG	ORY	BUDGETED AMOUNT
101313	532401				\$215,832
	TOTAL BUDGI	ETED AMOUNT			
	a	1 Digitally signed by (Come I Seculate		
DEPARTMENT HEAD:	Gary L. Smi	th Digitally signed by C Date: 2016.11.02 13:	56:26 -04'00' DA	TE: Nov 2	, 2016
The Purchasing Division	n concurs with recomm	endation submitted b	v the Fleet Ser	vices	and recommends
award to the lowest resp				he amount of	
PURCHASING MANAC	^{BER:} Erik Conti	Digitally signed by Erik Conti DN: cn=Erik Conti, o, ou, email wrik. conti @highpointne.go Date: 2016.11.02 16:00.01 -04'00'	v, c=US	TE: Nov 2	, 2016
Approved for Submission to Co FINANCIAL SERVICES		Digitally signed by Jeffery A 1 DN: and Jeffery A. Most, e-C ou-Financial Service Durcher analdy officions @ Nglopistra. Date 2016;11.04.11.0425.44	doors hty of High Point, NC,		, 2016
CITY MANAGER: Gr	eg Demko	Digitally signed by Greg Demko DN: cn=Greg Demko, o=High Point, ou=Hig email=greg.demko@highpointne.gov, c=US Date: 2016.11.10 09.07.35 •05'00'	h Point, DA'	TE: Nov 4	, 2016

701-709 S. Main Street High Point 336-841-6100

ILDERTON

CHRVSLER

CHECK OUT OUR INVENTORY ON THE WEB: www.ilderton.com SERVICE DEPT: MON-FRI 7:30-5:30 SAT 9-1:00

Business Link

Jeep

DODGE

Cell:

11/7/2016

\$24,406.00

\$26,979.00

Buyer:	City of High Point	
	Gary Smith	
	Marked Unit	
Phone:	336-883-3598	
Fax:		

	Phone:	
	Fax:	a)
	and the second se	
A DECEMBER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	Make:	
	Make: Model: Year:	9

Make:	Dodge
Model:	Charger Pursuit AWD 5.7
Year:	2017
Color:	Bright White
VIN:	
Stock #:	
Mileage:	

2

MSRP

Sale Price

Options Included		
AWD Hemi	included in price	\$
Delete Spare Tire		\$ (89.00)
Prep Package		\$ 1,875.00
Black Left Spot Lamp w/LED		\$ 350.00
Deactivate Rear Locks/Windows		\$ 72.00
Options Total		\$2,208.00

Sub Total	\$26,614.00
Back Up Camera	\$365.00
Vinyl Floor- Standard	
	2

BALANCE DUE

Manager

ROBERT MILLER

Customer

Insurance In Agency Nar	formation ne and Address:			
			Phone No.:	
Policy No.			Insurance Company:	
Comp.:	Collision:	1 and 1	Effective Dates:	
Contact:	61	Date:		